



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No. 455 of 2023**

**Basantram Nayak** ..... **Appellant**  
Mr. R. Achary, Adv.  
**Mohana Chandra Nayak & Ors.** ..... **Respondents**  
-Versus-

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**  
**18.06.2025**

**Order No.**  
**03**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the appellant on repeated calls.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**