



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.455 of 2023

Basantram Nayak

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
Ramdas Achary

-versus-

1) Mohana Chandra Nayak

.....

Respondents

- 2) Suresh Chandra Nayak
- 3) Subash Chandra Nayak
- 4) Bilasha Patel
- 5) Sapet Kumari Nayak

Represented by Adv. -

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

19.02.2026

I.A. No.1063 & 1064 of 2025

Order No.

- 06.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. The above I.As. have been filed by the appellant praying for insertion of some substantial questions of law in the ground of the appeal memo.
 3. The above I.As. are allowed.
 4. The appellant is directed to file the consolidated appeal memo incorporating the additional substantial questions of law to be framed in the second appeal.
 5. As such, the above I.As. are disposed of finally.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge



RSA No.455 of 2023

07. 1. The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that, he has filed one I.A. vide I.A. No.126 of 2026, but the same is not in the record.
2. Registry is directed to place the same in the record.
3. List this matter on 31.03.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Sipra