



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.455 of 2023

Basantram Nayak

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
Ramdas Achary

-versus-

1) Mohana Chandra Nayak

.....

Respondents

- 2) Suresh Chandra Nayak
- 3) Subash Chandra Nayak
- 4) Bilasha Patel
- 5) Sapet Kumari Nayak

Represented by Adv. -

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

08. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Appellant, List this matter after two weeks for hearing on the point of admission.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Binayak